45Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

49Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

55Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

59Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

64Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

71Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

76Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

81Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

87Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

+87Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

Oceania Senior Records (Women),
December 2023

Kg
69
87

155

Kg
78
107

185

Kg
84
110

194

96
120
214

101
120
220

101
122
221

98
122
218

115
150
261

115
151
266

133
158
285

Dika toua
Dika toua
Dika toua

Jenly Wini
Jenly Wini
Jenly Wini

Kiana Elliott
Mathlynn Sasser
Mathlynn Sasser

Kiana Elliott
Sarah Cochrane
Sarah Cochrane

Sarah Cochrane

PNG
PNG
PNG

SOL
SOL
SOL

AUS
MHL
MHL

AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS

Jacqueline Nichele AUS

Sarah Cochrane

AUS

15.12.2018
15.12.2018
15.12.2018

20.06.2022
20.06.2022
20.06.2022

12.12.2023
08.06.2023
08.06.2023

27.07.2021
24.09.2021
24.09.2021

20.05.2023
14.07.2023
20.05.2023

Kanah Andrews-Nahu NZL 05.06.19

Eileen Cikaomatana AUS
Eileen Cikaomatana AUS
Eileen Cikaomatana AUS

Eileen Cikaomatana AUS
Eileen Cikaomatana AUS
Eileen Cikamatana AUS

laurel Hubbard

Feagaiga Stowers SAM

laurel Hubbard

NZL

NZL

30.01.2020
12.12.2019
13.12.2023
10.11.19
10.11.19
10.11.19
01.03.2020
26.11.2022
27.09.2019

Mont Dore- NCL
Mont Dore- NCL
Mont Dore- NCL

Saipan - NMI|
Saipan - NMI
Saipan - NMI

Doha - Qatar
Havana -Cuba
Havana -Cuba

Tokyo- JAP
Apia -SAM
Brisbane-AUS

Brisbane-AUS
Delhi- India
Brisbane-AUS

Suva-FlJI

Rome- ITALY
Tianjin - CHINA
Doha- Qatar

Lima -Peru
Lima -Peru
Lima -Peru

Canberra- AUS
Auckland- NZL

Pattaya-THAILAND

Oceania Junior Records (Women)



45Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

49Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

55Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

59Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

64Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

71Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

76Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

81Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

87Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

+87Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

Kg
62
78

139

Kg
66
83

148

Kg
76
94

170

Kg
76
95

170

Kg

85
110
190

Kg
92
11

200

Kg

98
119
215

Kg
110
150
260

Kg
115
151

266

Kg
124
152
275

December 2023

Lorah Maelosia
Lorah Maelosia
Lorah Maelosia

Shimara Wini
Shimara Wini
Nancy Abouke

Nancy Abouke
Nancy Abouke

Olivia Selemaia
Nancy Abouke
Nancy Abouke

Kanah Andrew Nahu NZL

Maximina Uepa NRU
Maximina Uepa NRU

Eileen Cikamatana
Eileen Cikamatana
Eileen Cikamatana

Eileen Cikamatana
Eileen Cikamatana

SOL
SOL
SOL

SOL

SOL

NRU
NRU
NRU

NZL
NRU
NRU

AUS
AUS
AUS

AUS
AUS

Eileen Cikamatana AUS

20.14.2023
20.14.2023
20.14.2023

05.10.2023

05.10.2023

27.04.2019
04.06.2019
10.07.2019

14.10.2023
29.02.2020
28.05.2022

05.06.2019
01.08.2022
01.08.2022

12.12.2019
12.12.2019
12.12.2019

10.11.19
10.11.19
10.11.19

Feagaiga Stowers SAM 08.06.2019
Charisma Amoe -Tarrant AUS 23.12.2019Doha - QATAR
Feagaiga Stowers SAM 08.06.2019

Honiara -Solomon Isl.
Honiara -Solomon Isl.
Honiara -Solomon Isl.

Apia Samoa

Apia Samoa

Darwin - AUS
Suva= FlJI
Apia-SAMOA

Auckland NZL
Canberra- AUS
Nauru

Suva -FlJI
Birmingham ENG
Birmingham ENG

Tianjin - CHINA
Tianjin - CHINA
Tianjin - CHINA

Lima -Peru
Lima -Peru
Lima -Peru

Suva -FlJI

Suva -FlJI

Oceania Youth Records (Women)



40Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

45Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

49Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

55Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

59Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

64Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

71Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

76Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

81Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

+81Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

51
63
113

56
71
126

Kg
65
84

149

Kg
76
94

170

Kg
72
92

164

Kg

85
110
190

Kg
92
111

198

82
100
182

90
107
197

925
118
212

December 2023

Rowina Donga SOL
Rowina Donga SOL
Rowina Donga SOL
Lorah Maelosia SOL
Lorah Maelosia SOL
Lorah Maelosia SOL

Myonly Stephen NRU
Myonly Stephen NRU

Myonly Stephen NRU
Nancy Abouke NRU
Nancy Abouke NRU
Nancy Abouke NRU
Olivia Selemaia NZL
Nancy Abouke NRU
Nancy Abouke NRU
Faustina Opeloge SAM
Faustina Opeloge SAM

Faustina Opeloge SAM

20.11.2023
20.11.2023
20.11.2023

20.14.2023
20.14.2023
20.14.2023

28.05.2022
28.05.2022
28.05.2022

27.04.2019
04.06.2019
10.07.2019

14.10.2023
29.02.2020
29.02.2020

23.06.2022
23.06.2022
23.06.2022

Honiara-Solomon Isl.
Honiara-Solomon Isl.
Honiara-Solomon Isl.

Honiara -Solomon Isl.
Honiara -Solomon Isl.
Honiara -Solomon Isl.

Nauru
Nauru
Nauru

Darwin- AUS
Suva -FlJI
Apia-SAMOA

Auckland NZL
Canberra- AUS
Canberra- AUS

Saipan- NMI
Saipan- NMI
Saipan- NMI

Oceania Senior Records (Men),
December 2023



55Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

61Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

67Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

73Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

81Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

89Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

96Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

102Kg Category
Snatch

Clean & Jerk
Total

109Kg Category

Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

+109Kg Category

Snatch
Clean & Jerk
Total

110
137
241

124
163
284

127
166
289

136
168
303

143
180
323

156
198
349

171
210
381

172
216
386

Kg
170
210

380

182
236
414

Morea Baru
Morea Baru
Morea Baru

Nevo loane
Nevo loane
Nevo loane

John Tafi
John Tafi
John Tafi

Kyle Bruce
Kyle Bruce
Kyle Bruce

Don Opeloge
Don Opeloge
Don Opeloge

Don Opeloge
Don Opeloge
Don Opeloge

Don Opeloge
Don Opeloge
Don Opeloge

Taniela Rainibogi
Taniela Rainibogi
Taniela Rainibogi

David Liti
David Liti
David Liti

PNG
PNG
PNG

SAM
SAM
SAM

SAM
SAM
SAM

AUS
AUS
AUS

SAM
SAM
SAM

SAM
SAM
SAM

SAM
SAM
SAM

FIJ
FIJ
FIJ

NZL
NZL
NZL

07.02.2019
27.04.2019
10.07.2019

24.09.2021
21.11.2023
11.07.2019

21.11.2023
26.05.2023
26.05.2023

01/08/2022
01/08/2022
01/08/2022

28.04.2019
04.06.2019
04.06.2019

02.08.2022
29.02.2020
02.08.2022

15,07,2023
13.12.2023
15.09.2023

14.12.2023
14.12.2023
14.12.2023

15.11.2020
04.08.2021
15.11.2020

DECEMBER 2023

Chiang Mai - THA
Darwin- AUS
Apia - SAMOA

Apia -Samoa
Honiara-Solomon Isl.
Apia- SAMOA

Honiara-Solomon Isl.
Apia - Samoa
Apia-SAMOA

Birmingham ENG
Birmingham ENG
Birmingham ENG

Darwin -AUS
Suva- FlJI
Suva- FlJI

Birmingham ENG
Canberra- AUS
Birmingham ENG

Delhi- India
Doha- Qatar
Riyadh -KSA

Doha- Qatar
Doha- Qatar
Doha- Qatar

Aucland- NZL
Tokyo -JAP
Aucland- NZL

Oceania Junior Records (Men),



55Kg Category Kg

Snatch 105

Clean & Jerk 126

Total 230

61Kg Category Kg

Snatch 113

Clean & Jerk 136

Total 248

67Kg Category Kg

Snatch 120

Clean & Jerk 154  Ika Ditto Titus NRU 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
Total 269 lka Ditto Titus NRU 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
73Kg Category Kg

Snatch 131 John Tofi SAM 29.05.2022 Apia-SAMOA
Clean & Jerk 166 John Tafi SAM 29.05.2022 Apia-SAMOA
Total 297 John Tafi SAM 29.05.2022 Apia-SAMOA
81Kg Category Kg

Snatch 138 Jack Opeloge SAM 11.07.19 Apia SAMOA
Clean & Jerk 161

Total 298 Jack Opeloge SAM 11.07.19 Apia SAMOA
89Kg Category Kg

Snatch 142 Don Opeloge SAM  06.11.19 Ashgabat- TKM
Clean & Jerk 198 Don Opeloge SAM  04.06.19 Suva- FlJI
Total 349 Don Opeloge SAM 04.06.19 Suva- FlJI
96Kg Category Kg

Snatch 160 Don Opeloge SAM 10.11.2019  Lima- Peru
Clean & Jerk 202 Don Opeloge SAM 11.12.2019  Tianjin -CHINA
Total 361 Don Opeloge SAM 10.11.2019  Limo- Peru
102Kg Category Kg

Snatch 148

Clean & Jerk 178

Total 325

109Kg Category Kg

Snatch 151

Clean & Jerk 183

Total 333

+109Kg Category Kg

Snatch 163

Clean & Jerk 197

Total 359

49Kg Category

Kg

DECEMBER 2023

Oceania Youth Records (Men),



Snatch 80

Clean & Jerk 97

Total 176

55Kg Category Kg

Snatch 88

Clean & Jerk 108 lan Nauari PNG 09.07.19 Apia-SAMOA
Total 194

61Kg Category Kg

Snatch 95 John Tafi SAM 10.07.19 Apia-SAMOA
Clean & Jerk 115 John Tafi SAM 10.07.19 Apia-SAMOA
Total 210 John Tofi SAM 10.07.19 Apia-SAMOA
67Kg Category Kg

Snatch 115 l|ka Ditto Titus NRU 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
Clean & Jerk 154  Ika Ditto Titus NRU 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
Total 269 lka Ditto Titus NRU 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
73Kg Category Kg

Snatch 110 Nehmiah Elder FIJ 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
Clean & Jerk 133 Nehmiah Elder FIJ 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
Total 243 Nehmiah Elder FIJ 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
81Kg Category Kg

Snatch 115 AhChongTovio SAM 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
Clean & Jerk 154 Ah ChongTovio SAM 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
Total 269 AhChongTovio SAM 06.10.2023 Apia-SAMOA
89Kg Category Kg

Snatch 125 Emmanuel Ulimasao SAM 22.11.2023  Honiara- Solomon Isl.
Clean & Jerk 151 Emmanuel Ulimasao SAM 22.11.2023  Honiara- Solomon Isl.
Total 276 Emmanuel Ulimasao SAM 22.11.2023  Honiara- Solomon Isl.
96Kg Category Kg

Snatch 123

Clean & Jerk 147

Total 269

102Kg Category Kg

Snatch 125
Clean & Jerk 151
Total 275

+102Kg Category Kg

Snatch 138
Clean & Jerk 167
Total 304



